

T.E.A.C.H. Early Childhood® NH A Program of Child Care Aware of New Hampshire A Program of Southern New Hampshire Services



Child Care Aware of New Hampshire – Main Office 88 Temple Street, Nashua, NH 03060 Telephone: (603) 578-1386, x2527 or 1-855-393-1731 Fax: (603) 578-1736 www.nh-connections.org or www.SNHS.org

## Child Development Associate Sponsor Preliminary Participation Agreement

## Participant agrees to:

- Pay 10% of the assessment fee
- Submit assessment application to T.E.A.C.H. NH
- Complete the assessment
- Commit to employment at sponsoring center for 6-9 months after receiving the CDA Credential
- Notify T.E.A.C.H. NH upon attainment of CDA Credential

## Sponsor Agrees to:

- Pay 5% of the assessment fee
- Allow observation of teacher in center by a representative from the Council for Early Childhood Professional Recognition.

(Date)

(Center Director/Program Admin's Signature) (Date)

Return this agreement with scholarship application to:

T.E.A.C.H. Early Childhood® NH 88 Temple Street Nashua, NH 03060 Fax: (603) 578-1736 Email: teachnh@snhs.org

T.E.A.C.H. NH is a program offered in partnership with Child Care Aware of NH, a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern NH Services, Inc. The preparation of this training was funded under a contract with the State of NH, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Development and Head Start Collaboration, with funds provided in part by the State of NH and the US Department of Health and Human Services.